Piedmont Athletic Conference Track Meet
Providence Grove High School Track
Climax, N. C. - Thursday, March 23, 2023

GIRLS TEAM SCORES

1 Providence Grove 80.5
2 Randleman 59.5
3 Trinity 28

BOYS TEAM SCORES

1 Trinity 80
2 Randleman 49
3 Providence Grove 46



Girls 100 Meter Dash
Name

1 Cruz, Jazmin

2 Leonard, Makayla
3 Hall, Mollie

4 Mebane, Z'Khya
5 Vickery, Camryn
6 Harris, Brooklyn
7 Holmes, Nyiveon
7 Cook, Kaitlyn

7 Fisher, Christina
10 Schrimsher, Kagan
11 Dix, Lillyanne

Girls 200 Meter Dash
Name

1 Fraizer, Allie

2 Johnson, Sarabeth
3 Cruz, Jazmin

4 Ukadike, Adaora

5 Mebane, Z'Khya

6 Harris, Brooklyn

7 James, Ashlyn

8 Holmes, Nyiveon
9 Greinier, Liberty
10 Cook, Kaitlyn

Girls 400 Meter Dash
Name

1 Kinley, Allysa
2 Cox, Natalie

3 Davis, Reese
4 Beane, Trinity

Girls 800 Meter Run
Name

1 Auman, Jensen

2 Browder, Mia

3 Robbins, Alexis

4 Currin, Kaylan

5 Kinley, Allysa

6 Bello, Yanery

7 Jones, Madeline
8 Moreno, Juliana

School

Providence Grove
Providence Grove
Randleman
Randleman
Randleman
Randleman
Trinity High
Providence Grove
Trinity High
Randleman
Randleman

School

Providence Grove
Trinity High
Providence Grove
Trinity High
Randleman
Randleman
Providence Grove
Trinity High
Randleman
Providence Grove

School

Providence Grove
Randleman

Providence Grove
Providence Grove

School

Providence Grove
Providence Grove
Randleman
Providence Grove
Providence Grove
Trinity High
Trinity High
Trinity High

Seed

15.08
13.24
15.04
15.24
15.33
16.14
17.24
17.10
16.38
17.04
18.24

Seed

28.94
31.14
32.44
32.44
32.04
33.54

35.44
37.44

Seed

1:14.20
1:08.74
1:17.20
1:31.60

Seed

2:48.93
2:52.14
3:03.80

3:14.30
3:29.00
3:07.00
4:08.00

Finals

12.10
13.90
14.60
15.30
15.50
15.70
17.10
1

17.10
17.60
18.60

Finals

30.60
32.40
32.60
32.90
33.70
34.80
34.90
36.00
37.50
37.70

Finals

1:15.60
1:15.90
1:20.60
1:30.40

Finals

2:51.10
2:54.10
3:10.00
3:14.30
3:25.00
3:26.20
3:54.40
3:57.00

H# Points
2 5
2 3
2 2
2 1
2

2

1

2

1

1
H# Points
2 5
2 3
2 2
2 1
2

2

1

1

1

1
Points
S

3

2

1
H# Points
1 5
1 3
1 2
2 1
1

2

1

2



Girls 1600 Meter Run

Name School Seed Finals  Points

1 Auman, Jensen Providence Grove 6:10.90 6:04.90 5

2 Browder, Mia Providence Grove 6:33.63 6:40.70 3

3 Currin, Kaylan Providence Grove 6:45.70 6:58.90 2

4 Robbins, Alexis Randleman 6:54.49 7:10.40 1

5 Bello, Yanery Trinity High 7:12.00 7:53.90

6 Jones, Madeline Trinity High 7:24.00 8:46.30

Girls 3200 Meter Run

Name School Seed Finals  Points

1 Auman, Jensen Providence Grove 14:14.68 14:23.80 5

2 Herring, Emma Randleman 20:00.00 15:37.70 3

3 Currin, Kaylan Providence Grove 15:02.30 15:40.40 2

4 Avila, Diana Randleman 17:10.00 17:26.60 1

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

Name School Seed Finals  H# Points
1 Barber, Maya Providence Grove 18.86 20.00 3 5

2 Jones, Ava Randleman 20.64 21.00 3 2.50
2 Sodlink, Haylee Providence Grove 20.07 21.00 3 250
4 Jackson, Summer Trinity High 23.48 21.70 2 1

5 James, Ashlyn Providence Grove 21.50 21.80 2

6 McGuffin, Rylee Providence Grove 22.58 22.60 2

7 Barnett, Zoey Trinity High 24.34 23.50 1

8 Ukadike, Adaora Trinity High 23.64 30.60 1

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

Name School Seed Finals  H# Points
1 Barber, Maya Providence Grove 54.16 57.20 2 5

2 Jackson, Summer Trinity High 1:00.94 1:00.80 2 3

3 Sodlink, Haylee Providence Grove 1:00.64 1:01.90 2 2

4 Barnett, Zoey Trinity High 1:11.65 1:03.00 1 1

5 McGuffin, Rylee Providence Grove 1:03.90 1:03.40 1

6 Jones, Ava Randleman 1:01.64 1:03.50 2

7 Cassata, Adrina Providence Grove 1:01.80 1:04.10 1

8 Ukadike, Adaora Trinity High 1:08.74 1:09.40 1



Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
School Seed Finals Points

1 Providence Grove 'A' 56.74 56.20 5
1) Barber, Maya 2) Leonard, Makayla 3) Fraizer, Allie 4) Cruz, Jazmin

2 Randleman 'A’ 1:01.34 1:00.60 3
1) Hall, Mollie 2) Vickery, Camryn 3) Mebane, Z'Khya 4) Harris, Brooklyn
3 Trinity High A’ 1:06.43 1:05.40

1) Jackson, Summer 2) Barnett, Zoey 3) Holmes, Nyiveon 4) Fisher, Christina

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

School Seed Finals Points
1 Trinity High 'A’ 21044  2:11.30 5

1) Ukadike, Adaora 2) Fisher, Christina 3) Jackson, Summer 4) Johnson, Sarabeth
2 Randleman 'A' 2:22.90 3

1) Cornejo, Jasmin 2) Greinier, Liberty 3) Cox, Natalie 4) Hay, Makayla

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
School Seed Finals Points

1 Providence Grove 'A’ 5:37.90 5:41.70 5

1) Beane, Trinity 2) Davis, Reese 3) Kinley, Allysa 4) Sodlink, Haylee
-- Randleman 'A’ 5:14.00 DQ

1) Hains, Halie 2) Cornejo, Jasmin 3) Cox, Natalie 4) Hay, Makayla

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
School Seed Finals Points

1 Randleman 'A' 12:39.00 13:08.90 5
1) Herring, Emma 2) Hill, Aubri 3) Robbins, Alexis 4) Avila, Diana

Girls High Jump

Name School Seed Finals Points
1 Beane, Gracie Randleman 5-02.00 5-02.00 5
2 Johnson, Sarabeth Trinity High 4-06.00 4-08.00 3
3 Jones, Ava Randleman 4-10.00 4-06.00 2
4 Fraizer, Allie Providence Grove 4-08.00 J4-04.00 1

5 Sodlink, Haylee Providence Grove 4-04.00 J4-04.00



Girls Long Jump

Name School Seed Finals Points
1 Beane, Gracie Randleman 14-10.25 14-08.00 5
2 Harris, Brooklyn Randleman 11-03.00 12-03.75 3
3 Vickery, Camryn Randleman 12-09.00 12-01.50 2
4 Johnson, Sarabeth Trinity High 13-10.00 11-10.00 1
5 Leonard, Makayla Providence Grove 14-04.00 11-06.00

6 Barnett, Zoey Trinity High 11-03.00 10-01.00

7 Dix, Lillyanne Randleman 9-09.00 9-06.00

8 Holmes, Nyiveon Trinity High 9-10.00  9-05.00

9 Fisher, Christina Trinity High 10-00.00 8-03.50

10 Schrimsher, Kagan Randleman 9-09.50 8-03.00

Girls Triple Jump

Name School Seed Finals Points
1 Beane, Gracie Randleman 34-00.75 32-00.00 5
2 Jones, Ava Randleman 27-07.50 25-03.50 3
3 Barber, Maya Providence Grove 27-11.50 22-11.00 2
Girls Shot Put

Name School Seed Finals Points
1 Fox, Kensley Trinity High 29-11.00 30-02.50 5
2 Vaughn, Alexis Randleman 27-07.00 27-08.50 3
3 Ross, Destany Randleman 23-04.50 24-02.00 2
4 Brown, Alisha Providence Grove 23-10.00 23-03.00 1
5 Whitehart, McKenzie  Trinity High 21-05.50 22-05.00

6 Stokes, Harly Randleman 21-09.00 22-01.50

7 Mantooth, Makyela Providence Grove 24-03.00 20-08.50

8 Dillard, Ava Randleman 20-02.00 19-09.00

9 Whetsel, Gracie Trinity High 23-10.50 19-00.00

10 Hill, Kalea Trinity High 16-08.50 16-03.00

11 O'Neal, Allie Trinity High 13-07.00 16-02.50

12 Gantt, Emmorie Trinity High 12-07.00 12-03.50
Girls Discus Throw

Name School Seed Finals Points
1 Fox, Kensley Trinity High 81-09 75-05 5
2 Mantooth, Makyela Providence Grove 85-05. 50 72-09 3
3 Vaughn, Alexis Randleman 59-08 63-11 2
4 Stokes, Harly Randleman 62-11 57-11 1
5 Whitehart, McKenzie Trinity High 51-06 51-05.50

6 Ross, Destany Randleman 59-06 50-08

7 Dillard, Ava Randleman 56-00 45-00

8 Whetsel, Gracie Trinity High 48-10 38-07

9 Hill, Kalea Trinity High 38-11 32-06

10 O'Neal, Allie Trinity High 31-06 30-05

11 Gantt, Emmorie Trinity High 21-09 22-04



Boys 100 Meter Dash

Name School Seed Finals H# Points
1 Payne, Dominic Trinity High 11.86 11.80 3 5

2 Brown, Caleb Randleman 12.54 12.00 3 3

3 Poe, AJ Trinity High 12.24 12.40 3 1.50
3 Grogan, Chance Trinity High 12.24 12.40 3 1.50
5 Thurston, Micah Randleman 12.31 12.50 3

6 Hutcherson, Nathan  Providence Grove  12.56 12.60 3

6 Martinez, Jaden Randleman 11.94 12.60 3

8 Farlow, Chase Randleman 12.74 12.80 2

9 Dobias, Thomas Randleman 13.03 12.90 2

10 Lindsay, Kiefer Trinity High 12.94 13.40 2

11 Moton, Amarion Randleman 13.50 1

11 Wapples, Amen Trinity High 13.14 13.50 2

13 McGee, Landon Randleman 13.60 1

Boys 200 Meter Dash

Name School Seed Finals H# Points
1 Hodges, Dylan Trinity High 23.14 24.30 2 5

2 Poe, AJ Trinity High 25.29 25.30 2 250
2 Campbell, Brandon  Trinity High 24.94 25.30 2 250
4 Swaim, Lane Randleman 26.24 26.10 2 1

5 Martinez, Jaden Randleman 25.74 26.60 2

6 Thurston, Micah Randleman 25.24 26.80 2

7 Chap, Memphis Trinity High 27.44 27.60 1

8 Cassidy, Jazai Randleman 27.34 28.30 1

9 Lindsay, Kiefer Trinity High 28.54 29.00 1

10 Armfield, Logan Providence Grove 28.18 29.30 1

10 Wapples, Amen Trinity High 27.36 29.30 1

Boys 400 Meter Dash

Name School Seed Finals H# Points
1 Rhyne, Jackson Providence Grove 57.10 56.50 3 5

2 Jaimes, Giovanni Trinity High 55.14 57.40 3 3

3 Campbell, Brandon Trinity High 55.74 58.90 3 2

4 Chap, Memphis Trinity High 1:00.04 1:00.00 3 1

5 Nall, Bryson Randleman 55.74 1:00.70 3

6 Schauminger, Pacey Randleman 1:01.24 1:02.90 2

7 McCauley, Ryan Randleman 1:04.14 1:03.80 2

8 Abdul, Sami Trinity High 56.54 1:04.20 3

9 Armfield, Logan Providence Grove 1:02.34 1:04.50 2

10 Cassidy, Connor Randleman 1:00.14 1:08.00 2

10 Cooper, Tanner Randleman 1:05.54 1:08.00 2

12 Waldon, Ayden Randleman 1:08.24 1:08.30 2

13 Shackleton, Evan Trinity High 1:11.63 1:09.20 1

14 Lopez, Jaime Randleman 1:09.40 1



15 Bowman, Matthew  Randleman 1:05.14 1:10.20 2

16 Dorado, Alan Randleman 1:03.34 1:11.70 2

17 King, Alex Providence Grove 1:12.40 1

18 Allred, Josh Providence Grove 1:14.10 1:15.50 1

19 Walk, Cameron Providence Grove 1:18.80 1

Boys 800 Meter Run

Name School Seed Finals H# Points
1 Foster, Riley Trinity High 2:25.00 2:22.00 1 5
2 Jaimes, Giovanni Trinity High 2:27.80 2:2400 1 3
3 Shoptaw, Kaden Providence Grove  2:25.80 2:2430 1 2
4 Shelton, Aiden Providence Grove  2:39.50 2:30.20 1 1
5 Marin-Pulido, Mitchell Trinity High 2:30.14 2:32.10 1

6 Dake, Jedidiah Randleman 2:44.00 2:49.60 1

7 Lopez, Jaime Randleman 5:00.00 3:05.10 2

8 Mitchell, Connor Randleman 2:56.70 3:07.80 2

9 Shackleton, Evan Trinity High 3:00.40 3:09.80 2

10 Bane, Neil Randleman 3:00.00 3:10.10 2

Boys 1600 Meter Run

Name School Seed Finals H# Points
1 Shoptaw, Kaden Providence Grove  5:13.60 5:19.80 1 5
2 Burton, Robert Providence Grove  5:04.90 5:21.10 1 3
3 Foster, Riley Trinity High 5:37.20 5:24.70 1 2
4 Shoptaw, Kelton Providence Grove  5:25.90 5:29.30 1 1
5 Butler, Meshack Providence Grove 6:09.90 5:45.20 2

5 Clark, Robbie Providence Grove  6:17.30 5:45.20 2

7 Mercado, Freddie Randleman 5:50.00 5:46.20 1

8 Marin-Pulido, Mitchell Trinity High 5:55.90 5:50.20 1

9 Shoptaw, Mason Providence Grove  6:00.00 5:56.80 1

10 Ballance, Robert Providence Grove  6:09.60 6:03.50 2

11 Leonard, Andrew Randleman 6:12.01 6:11.90 2

12 Dake, Jedidiah Randleman 6:15.50 6:12.90 2

13 Lovings, Chandler Providence Grove 6:14.30 6:44.20 2

14 Mitchell, Connor Randleman 7:04.00 6:59.50 2

15 Bane, Neil Randleman 7:03.00 7:08.90 2

Boys 3200 Meter Run

Name School Seed Finals H# Points
1 Burton, Robert Providence Grove 11:15.70 11:09.90 1 5
2 Mercado, Freddie Randleman 12:39.07 12:54.90 1 3
3 Shelton, Aiden Providence Grove 12:57.30 1 2
4 Clark, Robbie Providence Grove 13:16.80 2 1
5 Shoptaw, Mason Providence Grove  13:59.00 13:37.40 1

6 Ballance, Robert Providence Grove 13:38.90 1

7 Butler, Meshack Providence Grove 13:39.10 2



8 Leonard, Andrew Randleman 14:04.97 13:59.60 1
9 Marin-Pulido, Mitchell Trinity High 13:19.06 14:10.30 1
10 Shoptaw, Kelton Providence Grove  12:31.10 15:15.10 1
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Name School Seed Finals H# Points
1 Rhyne, Jackson Providence Grove  18.91 18.00 3 5
2 Chriscoe, Tristan Randleman 18.74 1810 3 3
3 Hodges, Jacob Trinity High 19.25 1870 2 2
4 Richards, Jay Randleman 18.04 18.80 3 1
5 Sampson, Jonathan  Randleman 18.74 19.60 3

6 Martinez, Jeffrey Randleman 19.14 1970 2

7 Swaim, Christian Providence Grove 19.67 20.30 2

8 Cox, Zach Trinity High 20.54 2050 2

9 Cox, Andrew Trinity High 2214 2170 1

9 Puckett, Jonathan Trinity High 2130 2170 1

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

Name School Seed Finals H# Points
1 Cox, Andrew Trinity High 4785 4550 3 5
2 Richards, Jay Randleman 4754 4720 3 3
3 Cox, Zach Trinity High 4744 4770 3 2
4 Combo, Malachi Providence Grove 49.70 4790 2 1
5 Chriscoe, Tristan Randleman 48.34 4820 3

6 Sampson, Jonathan  Randleman 48.84 48.30 2

7 Swaim, Christian Providence Grove 50.74 49.30 2

8 Hodges, Jacob Trinity High 48.78 4940 2

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

School Seed Finals  Points

1 Trinity High 'A’ 48.04 47.00 5

1) Grogan, Chance 2) Ratliff, Robert 3) Poe, AJ 4) Payne, Dominic
2 Randleman 'A' 47.74 48.60 3
1) Thurston, Micah 2) Martinez, Jaden 3) Richardson, Luke 4) Farlow, Chase

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
School Seed Finals Points
1 Trinity High 'A’ 1:38.02 1:3940 5
1) Hodges, Dylan 2) Cox, Zach 3) Hodges, Jacob 4) Payne, Dominic
2 Randleman 'A' 1:45.60 1:50.20 3
1) Cassidy, Jazai 2) Sampson, Jonathan 3) Gneiting, Tanner 4) Swaim, Lane



Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
School Seed Finals Points

1 Trinity High 'A’ 3:57.00 4:04.30 5
1) Castillo, Jose 2) Foster, Riley 3) Jaimes, Giovanni 4) Campbell, Brandon
2 Providence Grove 'A" 4:18.80 4:17.60 3
1) Armfield, Logan 2) Combo, Malachi 3) Swaim, Christian 4) Shoptaw, Kaden
3 Randleman 'A’ 4:24.00 4:25.40
1) Nall, Bryson 2) Schauminger, Pacey 3) Bowman, Matthew 4) Cassidy, Connor

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

School Seed Finals Points

1 Providence Grove 'A" 10:11.00 9:45.80 5
1) Burton, Robert 2) Shoptaw, Kaden 3) Shoptaw, Kelton 4) Combo, Malachi

2 Trinity High 'A' 9:18.07 10:02.70 3
1) Castillo, Jose 2) Marin-Pulido, Mitchell 3) Foster, Riley 4) Jaimes, Giovanni
3 Randleman 'A' 10:18.00 11:17.30

1) Mercado, Freddie 2) Dake, Jedidiah 3) Bane, Neil 4) Goodwin, Will

Boys High Jump

Name School Seed Finals Points
1 Hodges, Dylan Trinity High 6-06.00 6-04.00 5

2 Rhyne, Jackson Providence Grove  5-06.00 5-08.00 3

3 Hodges, Jacob Trinity High 5-10.00 5-06.00 2

4 Goldston, Tyshawn  Randleman 5-08.00 5-04.00 1

5 Gneiting, Tanner Randleman 5-04.00 5-02.00

6 Nall, Bryson Randleman 5-02.00 5-00.00

6 Boone, Brandon Randleman 5-00.00 5-00.00

6 Bowman, Matthew Randleman 5-02.00 5-00.00

-- Farlow, Chase Randleman 6-00.00 DNF

Boys Long Jump

Name School Seed Finals Points
1 Chriscoe, Tristan Randleman 18-06.50 18-01.75 5
2 Grogan, Chance Trinity High 17-02.50 3
3 Ferdna, Amari Randleman 16-06.25 2
4 Poe, AJ Trinity High 15-09.25 16-04.50 1
5 Cassidy, Jazai Randleman 16-09.00 15-08.25

6 Abdul, Sami Trinity High 16-07.00 15-06.00

7 Schauminger, Pacey Randleman 14-11.00  15-05.00

8 Cox, Zach Trinity High 16-03.00 14-11.00

9 Sampson, Jonathan Randleman 15-09.50 14-09.25

10 Cassidy, Connor Randleman 15-02.00 14-06.50

11 Ratliff, Robert Trinity High 14-06.50 13-08.75

12 Cox, Andrew Trinity High 14-00.50 13-01.50



Boys Triple Jump
Name

1 Grogan, Chance
2 Payne, Dominic

3 Chriscoe, Tristan
4 Farlow, Chase

5 Abdul, Sami

6 Richards, Jay

7 Chap, Memphis

Boys Shot Put
Name

1 Moton, Amarion

2 Lundsford, Caden
3 McGee, Landon

4 Ritter, Cade

5 Mathai, Nathan

6 Adcock, Tyler

7 Williams, Zorn

8 Hutcherson, Nathan
9 Laughlin, Bradin
10 Leavelle, John

11 Hall, Parker

12 Davis, Ty

13 Moton, Ty

14 Routh, Sam

15 Wapples, Amen
16 Stokes, Jonathan

17 Blankenship, Jonathan

18 Varner, Will

19 Wyse, Elijah

20 Ahmed, Mobeen
21 Fogleman, Josh
22 Troxler, lzaiah
23 Awan, Jehangir
24 King, Alex

Boys Discus Throw
Name

1 McGee, Landon

2 Moton, Ty

3 Laughlin, Bradin

4 Hutcherson, Nathan
5 Adcock, Tyler

6 Blankenship, Jonathan
7 Mathai, Nathan

School

Trinity High
Trinity High
Randleman
Randleman
Trinity High
Randleman
Trinity High

School

Randleman
Randleman
Randleman
Providence Grove
Trinity High
Trinity High
Trinity High
Providence Grove
Providence Grove
Providence Grove
Providence Grove
Randleman
Randleman
Providence Grove
Trinity High
Randleman
Randleman
Providence Grove
Randleman
Trinity High
Providence Grove
Randleman
Trinity High
Providence Grove

School

Randleman
Randleman
Providence Grove
Providence Grove
Trinity High
Randleman
Trinity High

Seed

35-09.00
34-10.50

34-05.00
34-08.00
33-08.00
31-05.00

Seed

42-02.00
39-07.00
36-06.00
35-08.00
37-02.00
30-06.00
31-01.00
33-01.50
32-08.00
34-00.00
31-00.00
34-03.00
35-04.00
32-08.00
31-03.00
33-09.00
28-08.50

28-04.00
26-07.75

27-01.00
25-05.50
17-08.00

Seed

109-09
102-10
106-11
11-06.50
85-04.50
92-05
85-08

Finals

36-03.00
36-02.00
36-01.25
33-04.00
32-10.75
32-03.00
30-11.00

Finals

40-06.50
39-00.00
38-11.00
38-00.00
36-00.50
34-09.50
34-09.00
34-07.50
34-03.50
33-10.00
32-10.50
32-09.50
32-08.00
32-03.00
30-09.50
30-08.50
29-09.00
29-00.00
28-05.50
27-10.00
27-07.50
26-00.00
24-10.00
19-04.50

Finals

109-11 5
101-00 3
100-04 2
99-07 1
95-08
90-08
82-06.50

Points

=N WO,

Points

=N WO

Points



8 Lundsford, Caden
9 Hall, Parker

10 Leavelle, John
11 Williams, Zorn
12 Boone, Brandon
13 Stokes, Jonathan
14 King, Alex

15 Routh, Sam

16 Varner, Will

17 Ahmed, Mobeen
18 Wyse, Elijah

19 Awan, Jehangir
20 Fogleman, Josh
21 Troxler, lzaiah

Randleman
Providence Grove
Providence Grove
Trinity High
Randleman
Randleman
Providence Grove
Providence Grove
Providence Grove
Trinity High
Randleman
Trinity High
Providence Grove
Randleman

92-03
89-03
72-00
81-04
72-07
73-09
41-10
80-11

65-07
62-09
65-02

56-03

82-06
79-11
78-09
78-05
75-08
70-04
68-04
67-10
66-03
65-05
62-09
61-04
55-02.50
52-05.50



